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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

174,934 125,271 118,670 43,083 101,432 73,502 159,254 15,680 20.3 3.08

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 14 261 2,381 22,643 91 3,700 2,721 68,312 1,309

Male 9 223 2,537 12,682 80 2,615 1,877 52,391 1,088

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 2.8% 20.2% 0.1% 3.6% 2.6% 69.0% 1.4%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

All TBR Universities and Community Colleges

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

100,306 93,141
74,628

32,130

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

92%

8%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

12.9%

2.1%

39.1%

3.9%
7.2%

1.5%

29.9%

3.3%

Female Male

58%

42%
Female

Male

156,735 160,272 161,856 166,336
183,116 192,907 192,341 185,805 180,111 174,934

115,913 118,003 118,680 121,667
134,840 139,886 138,661 133,211 128,627 125,271

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

88,698 72,383 58,431 17,086 49,939 38,759 75,847 12,851 22.1 3.32

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 7 115 1,569 13,296 48 1,778 1,543 30,921 662

Male 6 105 1,814 7,542 36 1,365 1,142 26,171 578

% Total 0.0% 0.2% 3.8% 23.5% 0.1% 3.5% 3.0% 64.4% 1.4%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

All TBR Universities

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

62,885 60,062

25,813

12,320

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

85%

15%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

15.0%

2.0%

34.9%

4.4%

8.5%

1.5%

29.5%

4.2%

Female Male

56%

44%Female

Male

81,680 83,559 84,841 86,180 90,890 94,841 96,202 93,507 90,382 88,698

67,360 68,471 69,033 70,364 74,847 77,781 77,576 75,377 73,287 72,383

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

86,236 52,889 60,239 25,997 51,493 34,743 83,407 2,829 18.9 2.90

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 7 146 812 9,347 43 1,922 1,178 37,391 647

Male 3 118 723 5,140 44 1,250 735 26,220 510

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 1.8% 16.8% 0.1% 3.7% 2.2% 73.8% 1.3%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

All TBR Community Colleges

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

37,421
33,079

48,815

19,810

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

77%

4% 19%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

10.8%

2.2%

43.4%

3.3%
6.0%

1.4%

30.4%

2.5%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

74,817 76,479 76,633 80,157
92,226

97,926 96,139 92,298 89,729 86,236

48,315 49,298 49,193 51,302
59,993 62,762 61,085 57,834 55,340 52,889

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

10,111 7,992 6,239 3,006 6,110 4,001 8,982 1,129 22.0 3.24

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 2 20 89 1,148 12 355 310 4,045 129

Male 2 14 73 760 7 223 206 2,614 102

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 1.6% 18.9% 0.2% 5.7% 5.1% 65.9% 2.3%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Austin Peay State University

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

6,924 6,470

3,187

1,523

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

91%

9%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

11.4%

3.5%

40.0%

5.6%7.5%
2.2%

25.9%

4.0%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

8,813 9,207 9,094 9,401
10,188 10,723 10,873 10,597 10,399 10,111

7,335 7,443 7,172 7,499 8,003 8,483 8,507 8,292 8,156 7,992

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

13,822 11,603 9,030 2,520 8,079 5,743 11,342 2,480 22.4 3.37

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 22 214 509 6 167 205 6,845 111

Male 0 13 158 420 3 136 139 4,789 85

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 2.7% 6.7% 0.1% 2.2% 2.5% 84.2% 1.4%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

East Tennessee State University

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

10,002 9,692

3,820
1,912

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

84%

16%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

3.7%
1.2%

49.5%

4.0%3.0% 1.0%

34.6%

2.9%

Female Male

58%

42%
Female

Male

11,656 12,156 12,736 13,182 13,870 14,382 14,662 14,536 14,080 13,822

9,953 10,363 10,770 11,117 11,727 12,198 12,419 12,135 11,718 11,603

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

22,729 18,664 16,015 4,247 12,327 10,402 20,629 2,100 22.3 3.36

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 3 31 453 2,728 12 555 389 8,025 131

Male 3 34 564 1,741 11 426 278 7,204 141

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 4.5% 19.7% 0.1% 4.3% 2.9% 67.0% 1.2%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Middle Tennessee State University

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

16,869 15,928

5,860
2,736

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

89%

11%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

12.0%

2.4%

35.3%

4.5%
7.7%

1.9%

31.7%

4.5%

Female Male

54%

46%Female

Male

22,554 22,863 23,246 23,872 25,188 26,430 26,442 25,394
23,881 22,729

19,138 19,355 19,546 20,064 21,049 21,941 21,751 20,762 19,560 18,664

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

9,027 7,314 5,235 1,838 5,510 3,517 6,589 2,438 18.0 2.85

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 10 157 3,735 0 110 162 1,320 15

Male 0 5 208 2,164 1 51 99 983 6

% Total 0.0% 0.2% 4.0% 65.3% 0.0% 1.8% 2.9% 25.5% 0.2%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Tennessee State University

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

5,940 5,760

3,087

1,554

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

78%

22%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

41.4%

1.2%

14.6%

3.8%

24.0%

0.6%

10.9%

3.5%

Female Male

61%

39%
Female

Male

8,880 9,038 9,065
8,254

8,824 8,930 9,165 8,775 8,816 9,027

7,462 7,464 7,465
6,694 7,025 7,121 7,130 6,836 7,067 7,314

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

11,338 9,900 9,043 1,271 5,051 6,287 9,819 1,519 23.9 3.53

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 8 150 166 2 132 107 4,469 16

Male 0 8 314 283 4 170 137 5,335 36

% Total 0.0% 0.1% 4.1% 4.0% 0.1% 2.7% 2.2% 86.5% 0.5%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Tennessee Technological University

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

9,341 9,018

1,997
881

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

91%

9%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

1.5% 1.2%

39.4%

2.5%2.5% 1.5%

47.1%

4.4%

Female Male

45%

55%

Female

Male

9,312 9,733 10,321 10,793 10,847 11,526 11,747 11,469 11,115 11,338

7,562 7,900 8,312 8,568 9,057 9,361 9,525 9,586 9,715 9,900

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

21,059 16,298 12,869 4,204 12,572 8,487 18,061 2,998 22.6 3.39

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 23 488 5,002 16 451 366 5,990 236

Male 1 29 477 2,167 10 355 277 4,991 180

% Total 0.0% 0.2% 4.6% 34.0% 0.1% 3.8% 3.1% 52.1% 2.0%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

University of Memphis

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

13,197 12,583

7,862

3,715

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

81%

19%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

23.8%

2.1%

28.4%

5.4%

10.3%

1.7%

23.7%

4.6%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

20,465 20,562 20,379 20,214 21,422 22,420 22,725 22,139 21,480 21,059

15,910 15,946 15,769 15,910 16,792 17,450 17,655 17,169 16,461 16,298

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

288 288 N/A N/A 119 169 268 20 N/A N/A

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 1 10 2 0 5 3 98 0

Male 0 2 15 3 0 2 2 145 0

% Total 0.0% 1.0% 8.7% 1.7% 0.0% 2.4% 1.7% 84.4% 0.0%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

East Tennessee State University ‐ College of Medicine

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

288 288

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

100%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

0.7% 1.7%

34.0%

4.9%
1.0% 0.7%

50.3%

6.6%

Female Male

41%

59%

Female

Male

238 234 239 245 253 258 269 281 282 288

238 234 239 245 253 258 269 281 282 288

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

324 324 N/A N/A 171 153 157 167 N/A N/A

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 0 8 6 0 3 1 129 24

Male 0 0 5 4 0 2 4 110 28

% Total 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 73.8% 16.0%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

East Tennessee State University ‐ College of Pharmacy

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

324 324

0 0

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

100%

Undergraduate Graduate

Black Hispanic White Other

1.9% 0.9%

39.8%

10.2%

1.2% 0.6%

34.0%

11.4%

Female Male

53%

47%Female

Male

143

219

298 312 319 316 329 324

143

219

298 312 319 316 329 324

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

9,332 5,547 6,050 3,282 5,552 3,780 8,169 1,163 18.6 2.82

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 17 79 947 5 197 125 4,127 54

Male 1 15 62 512 5 124 77 2,935 49

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 1.5% 15.6% 0.1% 3.4% 2.2% 75.7% 1.1%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Chattanooga State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

3,618
3,153

5,714

2,394

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

78%

3% 19%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

10.1%

2.1%

44.2%

3.0%
5.5%

1.3%

31.5%

2.2%

Female Male

59%

41%
Female

Male

7,836 8,060 8,108 8,485
9,431

10,401 10,438 10,121 9,910
9,332

4,890 5,054 5,044 5,334
5,987

6,698 6,636 6,477 6,198
5,547

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

3,522 2,305 2,544 978 2,154 1,368 3,451 71 19.2 3.05

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 5 29 125 1 83 29 1,785 97

Male 0 5 21 95 1 46 12 1,142 46

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 1.4% 6.2% 0.1% 3.7% 1.2% 83.1% 4.1%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Cleveland State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

1,785
1,6501,737

655

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

72%

6%

22%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

3.5% 2.4%

50.7%

4.6%2.7% 1.3%

32.4%

2.4%

Female Male

61%

39%
Female

Male

3,027 2,947 2,999
3,335

3,615 3,753 3,814 3,640 3,790
3,522

2,103 2,034 2,022 2,195
2,504 2,591 2,609 2,467 2,467 2,305

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

5,117 3,117 3,803 1,314 3,189 1,928 5,076 41 19.7 3.09

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 14 36 232 2 139 75 2,663 28

Male 0 6 19 148 2 75 47 1,598 33

% Total 0.0% 0.4% 1.1% 7.4% 0.1% 4.2% 2.4% 83.3% 1.2%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Columbia State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

2,092 1,869

3,025

1,248

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

79%

2% 19%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

4.5% 2.7%

52.0%

3.0%2.9% 1.5%

31.2%

2.1%

Female Male

62%

38%
Female

Male

4,747 4,522 4,633 4,767

5,581 5,592 5,460 5,322 5,225 5,117

3,120 2,963 3,003 3,081
3,569 3,556 3,403 3,248 3,245 3,117

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

2,847 1,672 2,090 757 1,859 988 2,823 24 19.1 2.91

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 4 12 359 1 49 34 1,393 7

Male 0 5 7 151 1 28 19 764 13

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 17.9% 0.1% 2.7% 1.9% 75.8% 0.7%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Dyersburg State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

1,141
1,002

1,706

670

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

70%

0%

30%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

12.6%

1.7%

48.9%

2.0%
5.3%

1.0%

26.8%

1.6%

Female Male

65%

35%

Female

Male

2,457 2,586 2,568 2,749

3,395
3,749 3,751 3,590

3,258
2,847

1,744 1,693 1,668 1,741
2,213

2,414 2,321 2,210
1,913

1,672

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

4,924 2,781 3,889 1,035 3,110 1,814 4,918 6 18.7 3.02

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 5 30 542 3 54 60 2,350 66

Male 0 5 18 268 0 31 31 1,403 58

% Total 0.0% 0.2% 1.0% 16.5% 0.1% 1.7% 1.8% 76.2% 2.5%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Jackson State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

1,987
1,718

2,937

1,063

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

64%

2%

34%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

11.0%

1.1%

47.7%

3.3%5.4%
0.6%

28.5%

2.3%

Female Male

63%

37%
Female

Male

3,859 4,099 4,379 4,381
5,109 5,361

4,930
4,494 4,587

4,924

2,573 2,791 2,953 2,803
3,313 3,405 3,257

2,825 2,720 2,781

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

4,758 2,899 3,738 1,020 2,830 1,928 4,706 37 19.2 3.10

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 7 59 213 1 122 56 2,270 101

Male 0 1 36 168 5 84 30 1,529 75

% Total 0.0% 0.2% 2.0% 8.0% 0.1% 4.3% 1.8% 79.8% 3.7%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Motlow State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

2,093
1,872

2,665

1,027

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

78%

2% 20%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

4.5% 2.6%

47.7%

4.7%3.5% 1.8%

32.1%

3.1%

Female Male

59%

41%
Female

Male

3,407
3,833 4,113 4,394

5,079 5,244 4,988 4,758 4,900 4,758

2,392 2,566 2,739 2,892
3,353 3,333 3,064 2,847 2,886 2,899

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

10,044 5,740 5,586 4,458 6,014 4,030 9,657 386 17.6 2.64

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 2 13 177 1,851 11 325 150 3,417 68

Male 0 19 173 1,032 9 198 107 2,450 42

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 3.5% 28.7% 0.2% 5.2% 2.6% 58.4% 1.1%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Nashville State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

3,462 2,991

6,582

2,749

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

79%

4% 17%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

18.4%

3.2%

34.0%

4.2%

10.3%

2.0%

24.4%

3.5%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

7,198 7,192 7,077
7,716

8,869
9,853 9,876 9,880 10,007 10,044

4,074 4,082 4,063 4,315
5,154 5,612 5,684 5,673 5,709 5,740

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

5,865 3,873 3,910 1,955 3,120 2,745 5,714 151 19.4 3.00

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 11 16 74 0 71 52 2,849 46

Male 0 10 13 73 1 47 40 2,509 52

% Total 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 2.5% 0.0% 2.0% 1.6% 91.4% 1.7%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Northeast State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

3,129
2,7412,736

1,132

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

82%

3%
15%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

1.3% 1.2%

48.6%

2.1%1.2% 0.8%

42.8%

2.0%

Female Male

53%

47%Female

Male

4,860 5,145 5,237 5,470
6,270

6,775 6,478 6,446
5,893 5,865

3,142 3,374 3,387 3,606
4,231

4,623 4,423 4,274
3,892 3,873

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

10,099 6,469 7,421 2,678 5,317 4,782 9,822 277 20.0 2.91

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 18 96 387 7 177 195 4,435 1

Male 1 12 144 265 12 185 136 4,019 8

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 2.4% 6.5% 0.2% 3.6% 3.3% 83.7% 0.1%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Pellissippi State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

5,030
4,465

5,069

2,005

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

79%

2% 19%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

3.8% 1.8%

43.9%

3.1%2.6% 1.8%

39.8%

3.1%

Female Male

53%

47%Female

Male

7,686 8,188 8,608 8,742

10,297
11,049 11,259

10,588 10,704 10,099

4,963 5,149 5,446 5,686
6,695 7,217 7,329 6,955 6,826 6,469

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

5,832 3,504 4,260 1,572 3,828 2,004 5,800 32 19.3 3.08

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 13 38 86 2 86 91 3,465 47

Male 0 7 13 51 0 49 46 1,821 17

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 0.9% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 2.3% 90.6% 1.1%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Roane State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

2,358
2,090

3,474

1,415

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

76%

3%
21%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

1.5% 1.5%

59.4%

3.3%0.9% 0.8%

31.2%

1.4%

Female Male

66%

34%

Female

Male

5,155 5,353 5,404 5,531
6,281

6,839 6,801 6,508 6,214
5,832

3,603 3,738 3,764 3,766
4,227 4,378 4,162 3,903 3,703 3,504

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

10,227 6,286 6,610 3,617 6,306 3,921 9,798 429 16.6 2.49

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 22 165 4,065 4 286 147 1,587 30

Male 0 17 145 2,050 6 177 93 1,410 23

% Total 0.0% 0.4% 3.0% 59.8% 0.1% 4.5% 2.3% 29.3% 0.5%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Southwest Tennessee Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

4,243
3,674

5,984

2,611

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

88%

6%
6%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

39.7%

2.8%

15.5%

3.6%

20.0%

1.7%

13.8%

2.8%

Female Male

62%

38%
Female

Male

11,556 11,446
10,617

11,427
13,016 13,362 12,958 12,220

10,817 10,227

7,332 7,306 6,794 7,219
8,465 8,369 8,190 7,525 6,768 6,286

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

7,664 4,711 5,553 2,111 4,603 3,061 7,550 114 19.4 2.97

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 0 12 41 395 6 197 114 3,743 95

Male 1 12 61 269 2 127 52 2,452 85

% Total 0.0% 0.3% 1.3% 8.7% 0.1% 4.2% 2.2% 80.8% 2.3%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Volunteer State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

3,377 2,991

4,287

1,720

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

73%

6%

21%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

5.2%
2.6%

48.8%

3.5%3.5% 1.7%

32.0%

2.8%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

7,150 7,370 7,065 7,241
8,430

8,989 8,653 8,177 8,159
7,664

4,553 4,677 4,427 4,582
5,501 5,758 5,435 5,025 4,932 4,711

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Institution Profile

Headcount FTE Age <25 Age 25+ Female Male In‐State Outside TN ACT HS GPA

6,005 3,984 4,785 1,220 3,611 2,394 5,907 98 19.6 3.12

Enrollment Status Student Level

Race And Gender

Gender Alaskan
American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawiian / 

Pacific Isl.
Hispanic

Multiple 

Races
White

Race 

Unknown

Female 1 5 34 71 0 136 50 3,307 7

Male 0 4 11 58 0 79 45 2,188 9

% Total 0.0% 0.1% 0.7% 2.1% 0.0% 3.6% 1.6% 91.5% 0.3%

Ten‐Year Enrollment Trend

Walters State Community College

Fall 2014 Enrollment

Institution Size Undergraduate Age Student Gender Student Residency Avg. Freshmen Prep.

3,106 2,8632,899

1,122

Headcount FTE

Full‐Time Part‐Time

71%

5%

24%

Associate Certificate Non‐Degree

Black Hispanic White Other

1.2% 2.3%

55.1%

1.6%1.0% 1.3%

36.4%

1.1%

Female Male

60%

40%
Female

Male

5,879 5,738 5,825 5,918
6,853 6,959 6,733 6,554 6,265 6,005

3,826 3,872 3,884 4,082
4,780 4,808 4,573 4,406 4,081 3,984

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Headcount FTE
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Headcount FTE Headcount FTE Headcount FTE Headcount FTE

APSU 10,399 8,156 10,111 7,992 ‐288 ‐164 ‐2.8% ‐2.0%

ETSU* 14,691 12,329 14,434 12,215 ‐257 ‐114 ‐1.7% ‐0.9%

MTSU 23,881 19,560 22,729 18,664 ‐1,152 ‐896 ‐4.8% ‐4.6%

TSU 8,816 7,067 9,027 7,314 211 247 2.4% 3.5%

TTU 11,115 9,715 11,338 9,900 223 185 2.0% 1.9%

UM 21,480 16,461 21,059 16,298 ‐421 ‐163 ‐2.0% ‐1.0%

Uni Total 90,382 73,287 88,698 72,382 ‐1,684 ‐904 ‐1.9% ‐1.2%

ChSCC 9,910 6,198 9,332 5,547 ‐578 ‐651 ‐5.8% ‐10.5%

ClSCC 3,790 2,467 3,522 2,305 ‐268 ‐162 ‐7.1% ‐6.5%

CoSCC 5,225 3,245 5,117 3,117 ‐108 ‐129 ‐2.1% ‐4.0%

DSCC 3,258 1,913 2,847 1,672 ‐411 ‐241 ‐12.6% ‐12.6%

JSCC 4,587 2,720 4,924 2,781 337 61 7.3% 2.2%

MSCC 4,900 2,886 4,758 2,899 ‐142 13 ‐2.9% 0.5%

NaSCC 10,007 5,709 10,044 5,740 37 32 0.4% 0.6%

NeSCC 5,893 3,892 5,865 3,873 ‐28 ‐19 ‐0.5% ‐0.5%

PSCC 10,704 6,826 10,099 6,469 ‐605 ‐357 ‐5.7% ‐5.2%

RSCC 6,214 3,703 5,832 3,504 ‐382 ‐199 ‐6.1% ‐5.4%

STCC 10,817 6,768 10,227 6,286 ‐590 ‐482 ‐5.5% ‐7.1%

VSCC 8,159 4,932 7,664 4,711 ‐495 ‐222 ‐6.1% ‐4.5%

WSCC 6,265 4,081 6,005 3,984 ‐260 ‐97 ‐4.2% ‐2.4%

CC Total 89,729 55,340 86,236 52,889 ‐3,493 ‐2,452 ‐3.9% ‐4.4%

Total 180,111 128,627 174,934 125,271 ‐5,177 ‐3,356 ‐2.9% ‐2.6%

* Includes ETSU College of Pharamacy and ETSU College of Medicine

Fall 2013 Fall 2014 # Change % Change

Table 1: Headcount and Full‐time Equivalent (FTE), Fall 2013 and Fall 2014
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% Change

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2004‐14

APSU 8,650 8,813 9,207 9,094 9,401 10,188 10,723 10,873 10,597 10,399 10,111 16.9%

ETSU* 11,869 11,894 12,390 13,118 13,646 14,421 14,952 15,250 15,133 14,691 14,434 21.6%

MTSU 22,322 22,554 22,863 23,246 23,872 25,188 26,430 26,442 25,394 23,881 22,729 1.8%

TSU 9,100 8,880 9,038 9,065 8,254 8,824 8,930 9,165 8,775 8,816 9,027 ‐0.8%

TTU 9,217 9,312 9,733 10,321 10,793 10,847 11,526 11,747 11,469 11,115 11,338 23.0%

UM 20,668 20,465 20,562 20,379 20,214 21,422 22,420 22,725 22,139 21,480 21,059 1.9%

Uni Total 81,826 81,918 83,793 85,223 86,180 90,890 94,981 96,202 93,507 90,382 88,698 8.4%

ChSCC 8,121 7,836 8,060 8,108 8,485 9,431 10,401 10,438 10,121 9,910 9,332 14.9%

ClSCC 2,962 3,027 2,947 2,999 3,335 3,615 3,753 3,814 3,640 3,790 3,522 18.9%

CoSCC 4,697 4,747 4,522 4,633 4,767 5,581 5,592 5,460 5,322 5,225 5,117 8.9%

DSCC 2,477 2,457 2,586 2,568 2,749 3,395 3,749 3,751 3,590 3,258 2,847 14.9%

JSCC 3,963 3,859 4,099 4,379 4,381 5,109 5,361 4,930 4,494 4,587 4,924 24.2%

MSCC 3,539 3,407 3,833 4,113 4,394 5,079 5,244 4,988 4,758 4,900 4,758 34.4%

NaSCC 7,021 7,198 7,192 7,077 7,716 8,869 9,853 9,876 9,880 10,007 10,044 43.1%

NeSCC 5,085 4,860 5,145 5,237 5,470 6,270 6,775 6,478 6,446 5,893 5,865 15.3%

PSCC 7,562 7,686 8,188 8,608 8,742 10,297 11,049 11,259 10,588 10,704 10,099 33.5%

RSCC 5,331 5,155 5,353 5,404 5,531 6,281 6,839 6,801 6,508 6,214 5,832 9.4%

STCC 11,791 11,556 11,446 10,617 11,427 13,016 13,362 12,958 12,220 10,817 10,227 ‐13.3%

VSCC 7,044 7,150 7,370 7,065 7,241 8,430 8,989 8,653 8,177 8,159 7,664 8.8%

WSCC 5,905 5,879 5,738 5,825 5,918 6,853 6,959 6,733 6,554 6,265 6,005 1.7%

CC Total 75,498 74,817 76,479 76,633 80,156 92,226 97,926 96,139 92,298 89,729 86,236 14.2%

Total 157,324 156,735 160,272 161,856 166,336 183,116 192,907 192,341 185,805 180,111 174,934 11.2%

* Includes ETSU College of Pharamacy and ETSU College of Medicine

Table 2: 10 Year Change in Enrollment, Fall 2004 to Fall 2014

81,826 81,918
83,793

85,223 86,180

90,890

94,981

96,202
93,507

90,382
88,698

75,498
74,817

76,479 76,633

80,156

92,226

97,926

96,139

92,298
89,729

86,236

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

University Community College
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Female Male Total

Community College

Alaskan Native 7 3 10

American Indian 146 118 264

Asian 812 723 1,535

Black 9,347 5,140 14,487

Hawiian/ Pacific Islander 43 44 87

Hispanic 1,922 1,250 3,172

Multiple Races 1,178 735 1,913

Race Unknown 647 510 1,157

White 37,391 26,220 63,611

Total 51,493 34,743 86,236

University

Alaskan Native 7 6 13

American Indian 115 105 220

Asian 1,569 1,814 3,383

Black 13,296 7,542 20,838

Hawiian/ Pacific Islander 48 36 84

Hispanic 1,778 1,365 3,143

Multiple Races 1,543 1,142 2,685

Race Unknown 662 578 1,240

White 30,921 26,171 57,092

Total 49,939 38,759 88,698

All TBR Universities and Community Colleges

Alaskan Native 14 9 23

American Indian 261 223 484

Asian 2,381 2,537 4,918

Black 22,643 12,682 35,325

Hawiian/ Pacific Islander 91 80 171

Hispanic 3,700 2,615 6,315

Multiple Races 2,721 1,877 4,598

Race Unknown 1,309 1,088 2,397

White 68,312 52,391 120,703

Total 101,432 73,502 174,934

Table 3: Enrollment by  Race and Gender, Fall 2014
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In‐State % In Out‐of‐State % Out Total

APSU 8,982 88.8% 1,129 11.2% 10,111

ETSU* 11,767 81.5% 2,667 18.5% 14,434

MTSU 20,629 90.8% 2,100 9.2% 22,729

TSU 6,589 73.0% 2,438 27.0% 9,027

TTU 9,819 86.6% 1,519 13.4% 11,338

UM 18,061 85.8% 2,998 14.2% 21,059

Uni Total 75,847 85.5% 12,851 14.5% 88,698

ChSCC 8,169 87.5% 1,163 12.5% 9,332

ClSCC 3,451 98.0% 71 2.0% 3,522

CoSCC 5,076 99.2% 41 0.8% 5,117

DSCC 2,823 99.2% 24 0.8% 2,847

JSCC 4,918 99.9% 6 0.1% 4,924

MSCC 4,721 99.2% 37 0.8% 4,758

NaSCC 9,658 96.2% 386 3.8% 10,044

NeSCC 5,714 97.4% 151 2.6% 5,865

PSCC 9,822 97.3% 277 2.7% 10,099

RSCC 5,800 99.5% 32 0.5% 5,832

STCC 9,798 95.8% 429 4.2% 10,227

VSCC 7,550 98.5% 114 1.5% 7,664

WSCC 5,907 98.4% 98 1.6% 6,005

CC Total 83,407 96.7% 2,829 3.3% 86,236

Total 159,254 91.0% 15,680 9.0% 174,934

* Includes ETSU College of Pharamacy and ETSU College of Medicine

Table 4: Enrollment by Student Residency, Fall 2014
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Associate Certificate Non‐Degree Total

ChSCC 7,292 283 1,757 9,332

ClSCC 2,536 198 788 3,522

CoSCC 4,045 84 988 5,117

DSCC 1,988 13 846 2,847

JSCC 3,140 103 1,681 4,924

MSCC 3,738 84 936 4,758

NaSCC 7,928 381 1,735 10,044

NeSCC 4,838 150 877 5,865

PSCC 7,938 193 1,968 10,099

RSCC 4,421 205 1,206 5,832

STCC 8,982 619 626 10,227

VSCC 5,584 465 1,615 7,664

WSCC 4,263 273 1,469 6,005

CC Total 66,693 3,051 16,492 86,236

Table 5: Enrollment by Student Intent, Fall 2014

Community Colleges
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Headcount FTE Headcount FTE Headcount FTE Headcount FTE

APSU 849 496 866 519 17 23 2.0% 4.6%

ETSU* 2,871 2,195 2,884 2,172 13 ‐23 0.5% ‐1.0%

MTSU 2,719 1,537 2,467 1,396 ‐252 ‐141 ‐9.3% ‐9.2%

TSU 2,067 1,272 1,954 1,208 ‐113 ‐64 ‐5.5% ‐5.0%

TTU 1,066 606 1,024 579 ‐42 ‐27 ‐3.9% ‐4.4%

UM 4,257 2,788 3,986 2,585 ‐271 ‐202 ‐6.4% ‐7.3%

Total 13,829 8,893 13,181 8,458 ‐648 ‐435 ‐4.7% ‐4.9%

* Includes ETSU College of Pharamacy and ETSU College of Medicine

Table 6: Graduate Student Enrollment Comparison, Fall 2013 and Fall 2014

Fall 2013 Fall 2014 # Change % Change
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